

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5080 of 2024**Kailash Sarode **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

13/02/2025	<p>Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Advocate along with Ms. Anushka Sharma, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Kishore Bhaduri, Mrs. Astha Shukla, Mr. Ajit Singh, G.A., Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiya, Dy. G.A. &amp; Mr. Khulesh Sahu, P.L., Counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Learned State counsel submits that there are identical petitions which can be heard and decided altogether with these petitions. One of the petition is listed today itself bearing WPS No.2003/2022.</p> <p>Accordingly, list the matter along with <b>WPS No.2003/2022, WPS No.1242/2022, WPS No.1243/2022 &amp; WPS No.1239/2022</b> in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/- <b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Vishakha	