



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1239 of 2022

ANIL KUMAR SINGH versus HIDAYATULLAH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY

WPS/2003/2022,WPS/5080/2024,WPS/1242/2022,WPS/1243/2022

Order Sheet

19/03/2025	<p>Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Mr Harshwardhan Parghaniya and Ms. Priyanka Rai, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Abhishek thakur, learned counsels for the respective petitioners.</p> <p>Shri Ajit Singh, learned G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Astha Shukla and Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, learned counsels for the respective respondents.</p> <p><u>In WPS Nos. 1239/2022, 1242/2022 & 1243/2022</u></p>

Heard on I.A. No. 03/2025, which is an application for seeking extension of time for incorporating amendment.

On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

Seven days time is granted to the petitioner to carry out all the amendment as directed earlier.

In WPS No. 2003/2022

Heard on I.A. No. 05/2025, which is an application for seeking leave of this Court to amend the writ petition.

On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of 7 days.

List these cases in the week commencing 01.04.2025.

Shoaib

Sd/-

**(Bibhu Datta Guru)
Judge**

