



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPS No. 1239 of 2022**

ANIL KUMAR SINGH **versus** HIDAYATULLAH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY

alongwith

**WPS/2003/2022, WPS/5080/2024, WPS/1242/2022, WPS/1243/2022**

**Order on Board**

<p><b>21/04/2025</b></p>	<p>Mr. Shashank Thakur, Mr. Harshwardhan Parganiha and Ms. Anushka Sharma, Advocates for the respective petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Ajit Singh, Govt. Advocate, Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Mr. R. K. Gupta, Ms. Astha Shukla and Mr. Khulesh Sahu, Advocates for their respective respondents.</p> <p>Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, counsel for the respondent submits that today he has received some documents as well as the rejoinder filed by the petitioners, hence, he seeks one week's time to go through the same.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case on <b>30/04/2025</b>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(BIBHU DATTA GURU)</b> Judge</p>
--------------------------	--