

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1239 of 2022**ANIL KUMAR SINGH **versus** HIDAYATULLAH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY**WPS/2003/2022,WPS/5080/2024,WPS/1242/2022,WPS/1243/2022****Order Sheet**

<p>16/06/2025</p> <p>Raju</p>	<p>Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Mr. Harshwardhan Parganhia, Mr. Shashank Thakur and Mrs. Priyanka Rai, counsel for the petitioners..</p> <p>Mr. Kishore Bhaduri, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sabyasachi Bhaduri, Mr. Vaibhav Shuykla and Mrs. Astha Shukla, counsel for the University.</p> <p>Mr. Aman Tamboli, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Arguments of learned counsel for the petitioners are continuing.</p> <p>List the bunch of these cases tomorrow ie., on 17-6-2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b> <b>JUDGE</b></p>
-------------------------------	---