



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1239 of 2022

**ANIL KUMAR SINGH *versus* HIDAYATULLAH NATIONAL LAW
UNIVERSITY**

WPS/1243/2022,WPS/1242/2022,WPS/5080/2024,WPS/2003/2022

Order Sheet

09.10.2025	Mr. Harshwardhan Parganiha, Advocate and Ms. Apoorva Ghore, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Anshul Tiwari, Advocate for the respective petitioners. Mrs. Astha Shukla, Advocate and Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Advocate for the respective respondents. Mr. Khulesh Sahu, Panel Lawyer for the State. The petitioners are directed to file an affidavit how the alleged recovery is adversely affecting their families and what are the other sources of income to meet out the financial complications arising out of shortage of fund. They are also directed to annex income certificate of their spouse

along with affidavit to clarify whether they are in gainful employment to meet out the contingency out of these recoveries.

The respondents are also directed to file an affidavit clarifying whether they have considered or not the aforesaid aspects while issuing the recovery amount and they shall also verify whether they have collected any material with regard to the petitioners source of income or not.

The petitioners and respondents are directed to file affidavit on or before the next date of hearing.

List these bunch of cases on **20th November, 2025** in the fresh matter list.

**Sd/-
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
Judge**