

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1239 of 2022****ANIL KUMAR SINGH *versus* HIDAYATULLAH NATIONAL LAW
UNIVERSITY & ANOTHER****WPS/1243/2022, WPS/1242/2022, WPS/5080/2024, WPS/2003/2022****Order Sheet**

20.11.2025	Mr. Shashank Thakur, Advocate, Mr. Harshwardhan Parganiha, Advocate, Ms. Apoorva Ghore, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Anshul Tiwari, learned counsel for the respective petitioners. Mr. Kishan Lal Sahu, Dy. Government Advocate, Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Advocate alongwith Ms. Ashtha Shukla, Advocate, Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for respective respondents. Learned counsel for respondents prays for and is granted 10 days time to file affidavit. List this case on 15th January, 2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Manish	